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Swansea - Tircoed  Service 53 (DAAO053) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 3rd April 2023 until further notice 

Operator: DVPA DVPA DVPA 

Swansea Bus Station Stand T  1015 -- 1455 
Swansea Bus Station Stand S  | 1235 | 
Guildhall 1020 1240 1500 
Swansea University Main Hall 1025 1245 1505 
Singleton Hospital  1027 1247 1507 
Sketty Cross opposite St Paul`s Church 1031 1251 1511 
Parc Wern Road 1034 1254 1514 
Broadway 1036 1256 1516 
Lon Towy 1038A 1258A 1518A 
Weig Fach Estate 1042 1302 1522 
Fforestfach Cross 1045 1305 1525 
Carmarthen Road (Parc Fforestfach) 1049 1309 1529 
Parc Penllergaer 1052 1312 1532 
Penllergaer (opp Primary School) 1054 1314 1534 
Penllergaer (Llewellyn Road) | 1317 1537 
Tircoed Community Centre 1057 1319 1539 
Penllergaer (Llewellyn Road) 1105* -- -- 

 
Notes: 
* Penllergaer Estate passengers travel via Tircoed 
A Runs via Lon Towy, Lon Teify and Gwynedd Avenue only if required by passengers already on the bus 

 
 

Tircoed - Swansea  Service 53 (DAAO053) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 3rd April 2023 until further notice 

Notes: V   * 
Operator: DVPA DVPA DVPA DVPA 

Penllergaer (Llewellyn Road) -- -- -- 1317 
Tircoed Community Centre 0650 0834 1059 1319 
Penllergaer (Llewellyn Road) 0655 0840 1105 | 
Penllergaer (Primary School) 0658 0843 1108 1323 
Parc Penllergaer 0701 0849 1112 1327 
Ffordd Cynore | 0855 1117 1332 
Carmarthen Road (Parc Fforestfach) 0707 | | | 
Fforestfach Cross 0711 0904 1124 1339 
Weig Fach Estate | 0906 1126 1341 
Lon Towy | 0910 1130 1345 
Broadway 0714 0912 1132 1347 
Park Wern Road | 0914 1134 1349 
Skelty Cross Dillwyn Road 0717 0918 1138 1353 
Singleton Hospital  0721 0922 1142 1357 
University Main Hall 0723 0924 1144 1359 
Guildhall 0727 0929 1149 1404 
Swansea Bus Station Stand T  0730 0934 1154 1409 
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Notes: 
* Penllergaer Estate passengers travel via Tircoed 
V Runs via Vivian Road 

 
 

Swansea - Tircoed  Service 53 (DAAO053) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 3rd April 2023 until further notice 

Operator: DVPA DVPA DVPA 

Swansea Bus Station Stand T  1015 -- 1455 
Swansea Bus Station Stand S  | 1235 | 
Guildhall 1020 1240 1500 
Swansea University Main Hall 1025 1245 1505 
Singleton Hospital  1027 1247 1507 
Sketty Cross opposite St Paul`s Church 1031 1251 1511 
Parc Wern Road 1034 1254 1514 
Broadway 1036 1256 1516 
Lon Towy 1038A 1258A 1518A 
Weig Fach Estate 1042 1302 1522 
Fforestfach Cross 1045 1305 1525 
Carmarthen Road (Parc Fforestfach) 1049 1309 1529 
Parc Penllergaer 1052 1312 1532 
Penllergaer (opp Primary School) 1054 1314 1534 
Tircoed Community Centre 1057 | | 
Penllergaer (Llewellyn Road) 1105* 1317 1537 
Tircoed Community Centre -- 1319 1539 

 
Notes: 
* Penllergaer Estate passengers travel via Tircoed 
A Runs via Lon Towy, Lon Teify and Gwynedd Avenue only if required by passengers already on the bus 
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Tircoed - Swansea  Service 53 (DAAO053) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 3rd April 2023 until further notice 

Notes:   * 
Operator: DVPA DVPA DVPA 

Tircoed Community Centre 0834 1059 -- 
Penllergaer (Llewellyn Road) 0840 1105 1317* 
Tircoed Community Centre | | 1319 
Penllergaer (Primary School) 0843 1108 1323 
Parc Penllergaer 0847 1112 1327 
Ffordd Cynore 0852 1117 1332 
Fforestfach Cross 0859 1124 1339 
Weig Fach Estate 0901 1126 1341 
Lon Towy 0905 1130 1345 
Broadway 0907 1132 1347 
Park Wern Road 0909 1134 1349 
Skelty Cross Dillwyn Road 0913 1138 1353 
Singleton Hospital  0917 1142 1357 
University Main Hall 0919 1144 1359 
Guildhall 0924 1149 1404 
Swansea Bus Station Stand T  0929 1154 1409 

 
Notes: 
* Penllergaer Estate passengers travel via Tircoed 

 


